A
Vypracoval
Created
Kontroloval
Inspected
Schválil
Approved
Klasifikace

0001 - WITHOUT (PLUGGED)
MTMHES S SX X XX XX XX XX XXXX XXXX XXXX
ORDERING INFORMATION
INLET GAUGE TYPE:
BT - BOURDON TUBE
I2 - INDUCTIVE CONTACT I2
R2 - REED CONTACT R2
I1 - INDUCTIVE CONTACT I1
R5 - REED CONTACT R5
OUTLET GAUGE TYPE:
BT - BOURDON TUBE
I1 - INDUCTIVE CONTACT I1
R5 - REED CONTACT R5
N38F - NPT3/8" FEMALE
E2MR - G3/8" MALE EN 560 RIGHT HAND
W2ML - WHITWORTH 21.8X1/4 MALE LEFT HAND
W2MR - WHITWORTH 21.8X1/4 MALE RIGHT HAND
STAGES:
S - SINGLE STAGE
OPTIONS:
S0 - HP SHUT-OFF VALVE + LP WITHOUT
SS - HP SHUT-OFF VALVE + LP SHUT-OFF VALVE
SB - HP SHUT-OFF VALVE + LP BALL VALVE
SPECIALS:
0 - WITHOUT
C - CHECK VLV
F - SAFETY DEV. FLAM.
G - CHECK VLV + SAFETY DEV. FLAM.
H - CHECK VLV + SAFETY VLV + SAFETY DEV. FLAM.
N - SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR
P - CHECK VLV + SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR
Q - CHECK VLV + SAFETY VALVE + SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR
S - SAFETY VLV
U - CHECK VLV + SAFETY VLV
Y - SAFETY DEV. FLAM. + SAFETY VLV
Z - SAFETY DEV. OXY/AIR + SAFETY VLV
N38F - NPT3/8" FEMALE
MORE VERSIONS ON LIST OF CONNECTIONS
PROCESS INLET CONNECTION:
INLET PRESSURE:
F4 - 60 BAR
FX - 200 BAR
GX - 300 BAR
EXAMPLE: MTMHESSSS0GXEZBTBTN38FM12S0001
OUTLET PRESSURE:
D2 - 10 BAR
EZ - 20 BAR
E1 - 40 BAR
F2 - 100 BAR
LIST OF PROCESS OUTLET CONNECTIONS
N38F - NPT3/8" FEMALE
G12F - G1/2" FEMALE
M12B - COMPRESSION FITTING 12MM BRASS
M15B - COMPRESSION FITTING 15MM BRASS
M18B - COMPRESSION FITTING 18MM BRASS
M12S - COMPRESSION FITTING 12MM SS
M15S - COMPRESSION FITTING 15MM SS
M18S - COMPRESSION FITTING 18MM SS
M25S - COMPRESSION FITTING 25MM SS
IX8B - COMPRESSION FITTING 1/2" BRASS
I10B - COMPRESSION FITTING 5/8" BRASS
I12B - COMPRESSION FITTING 3/4" BRASS
I14B - COMPRESSION FITTING 7/8" BRASS
IX8S - COMPRESSION FITTING 1/2" SS
I12S - COMPRESSION FITTING 3/4" SS
I16S - COMPRESSION FITTING 1" SS
AVAILABILITY OF BRASS FITTINGS DEPENDING ON
PRESSURE AND SIZE.
PAY ATTENTION TO THE MAXIMUM APPROVED
PRESSURE OF YOUR PIPEWORK
PROCESS
INLET
RELIEF VALVE